CORRECTION(S) TO WATER WELL RECORD (WWC-5)
(to rectify lacking or incorrect information)

County: Me P/{ eLsSon

Location listed as: Location changed-tet
Section-Township-Range: 7=/ 7 S-2 W
Fraction ( Y4 V& Ya): Auw ANu) M) S

Other changes: Initial statements: =a / /ne () Wa) LLV:';)‘ VA

Changed to: Me Phe -son Com m’f\//

Comments:

verification method:

and mapping 7‘0@/ on 6S web=/Ye .
77 )

initials: wdate: 3/ X’g RO/2.

submitted by: Kansas Geological Survey, Data Resources Library, 1930 Constant Ave., Lawrence, KS 66047-3726
to: Kansas Dept of Health & Environment, Bureau of Water, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, KS 66612-1367.




WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources; App. No.

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County:  _32/4p¢ A, A, SE i 7 T /7 S R 2

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if  |Global Positioning Systems (decimal degrees, min. of 4 digits)

located within city? ’ Vo 7 + | Latitude: SF° 2" 2p/” oy
A 95y é/;/éaéé«g//‘(mé st of W9 A’/m/ Longitude: 277 757 04757 Capons

2 WATER WELL OWNER: , Elevation:
RR#, St. Address, Box # St <. lbﬁ d Datum: AUD 27
City, State, ZIP Code : Data Collection Method:
3 LOCATE WELL’S | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ........ H LS ft.
LOCATION
WITH AN “X” IN | Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  (1).... /5 ..... ft. (2 N ft. G, ft.
SECTION BOX: WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL.... /5"..... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr.. S22/
N Pump test data: Well water was. ... Z5.94...ft. after........ /2 .... hours pumping... 5&, Z...". gpm
| | Est. Yield..5.€7. .gpm: Well water was................. ft.after.................. hours pumping................... gpm
aw..l..ng..| | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:(57Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
W | | g | 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
X 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Domestic (lawn & garden) 10 Monitoring well ...
--SW--1--SE-- . L . &
| | Was a chemlcal/bgcterlologlcal sample submitted to Departmgpt? Yes ......... No .. ... ; If yes, mo/day/yrs
Sample was submitted.......................c.. Water well disinfected? Yes X No.........
S
5 TYPE OF CASING USED: 5 Wrought Iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued......... Clamped........
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded...........oooeveeinenin.
arvce 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ClrP~dg k..., Threaded..............cc......
Blank casing diameter 7 in.to ... 272.S... ft., Diameter. .............. nto........ ft., Diameter ..............in. to .............ft.
Casing height above land surface........................ in., Weight.................... Ibs./ft.  Wall thickness or guage No. S#2&../].......
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
1 Steel @Stainless Steel 5 Fiberglass 7PVC 9 ABS 11 Other (Specify) ....ovvvvervinninnnnnn.

2 Brass 4 Galvanized Steal 6 Concrete tile 8 RM (SR) 10 Asbestos-Cement 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: |, 242 ,2

1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 5 Guazed wrapped 7 Torchcut 9 Drilled holes 11 None (open hole)
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched (SWire wrapped 8 Saw Cut 10 Other (SPECify) ... -..vvvrvrrreirrrriererenen.
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From..... 223 . ftto... #2325 .. ft,From ..........c.co..... F 0 e TR
From.................... fttto....ooii ft,From ..................... ft.to .o, ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....2.%........ ft.to... ZT.25. .. ft,From........c....... ft. to e L
From.................... ft.to. oo ft,From ..................... ft.to ..o ft.
6 GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement @Qement grout @entonite B OMhET .,
Grout Intervals: From ....., 2Z..... ft.to....2.£... ft., From...... 2@ fito... 22 ft, From.....ccccooenroo... ft.t0.......... ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 10 Livestock pens 13 Insecticide Storage ther (specify
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 11 Fuel storage 14 Abandoned water well elow
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 12 Fertilizer Storage 15 Oil well/gas well wv. e T
Direction from well? ... ..o How many feet? ...t e
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
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7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWXER’S CERTIFICATION?, This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged

under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) . £2. /7. /¢ and this record is true to the best of My knowledgemand pélief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. ...#Z22_.. Thi€ Wa€r Well Record was completed on /year) ... % 29;/

under the business name of L aginje < SN EAS <o 244/40y (signature) p

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT flearly. Please fill Wmircle the correft answers. Send top
three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jacke6n St-Suife 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone

785-296-5522. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.  Visit us at
http://www kdhe.state.ks.us/geo/waterwells.

KSA 82a-1212
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Paul Bodner To "CAlseman@laynechristensen.com”

<PBodner@kdheks.gov> <CAlseman@laynechristensen.com>

05/06/2010 04:18 PM cc Dennis M Bowman <dbowman@bwrcorp.com>,
"vincentbrad@hotmail.com" <vincentbrad@hotmail.com>,

b Dan Clair <dclair@kdheks.gov>, Dave Waldo
cc

Subject FW: Variance Request - Revised, Project PW004454 Saline
CORWD#8

To Chad Iseman’

Chad, the May 6" variance request of the depth of the well and depth of the cement grout is approved.

From: Richard Harper

Sent: Thursday, May 06, 2010 3:45 PM
To: Dan Clair; Paul Bodner

Subject: FW: Variance Request - Revised

From: CAIseman®@Ilaynechristensen.com [mailto:CAIseman@laynechristensen.com]
Sent: Thursday, May 06, 2010 3:42 PM

To: Richard Harper

Cc: jseley@laynechristensen.com

Subject: Variance Request - Revised

Richard,

To follow up discussions between Bob Vincent and Paul Bodner we have forwarded a revised request. If
possible could you forward this on to Paul?

If further discussion or clarification is needed please contact us.

Thank you.

Chad Iseman

Project Manager

Layne Christensen Company
PH: 316-264-5365

FX: 316-264-1274 2C1CCE0R1E321015E pof



Layne Christensen Company

1011 W. Harry Street - Wichita, KS 67213 - Ph: 316-264-5365 - Fax:316-264-1274

May 6" 2010,

Kansas Department of Health and Environment
Bureau of Water
1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420
Topeka, KS 66612-1367
PH: 785-296-3565
FX: 785-296-5509
Attn: Richard Harper, LG
Chief, Water Well Unit Geology Section

Re: Variance Request — Grout Surface Seal Depth
Revised per discussions w/ Bob Vincent / Paul Bodner

Please consider this letter and the accompanying information a request for a variance for the
water well under construction for Saline County RWD #8. We are requesting this variance on
behalf of Saline RWD #8 who has engaged with us to construct this new 8” water well. Please
consider the following information:

Well Location
e Physical location —~Approximately 4.5 miles east of Lindsburg, 1/2mile west of 19" Ave,
and %2 mile North of Wells Fargo Road.
e Legal Description — SE Y4 of Section 7, McPherson Co. From Center of Section 7, East
approximately 80’ and south approximately 84°.

Reason for Request
e Actual depth to shale varied from test hole, well TD was reduced from planned 47’ to
43.25°. Screened interval changed from 47’ - 31.25” to 43.25” - 27.5°. To provide
adequate gravel pack cover above screen, bentonite seal was placed from 22’ to 20’

KDHE Regulation Reference
¢ Policies, General Considerations and Design Requirements for Public Water Supply
Systems in Kansas, Chapter 4, Section D, article G.1 — 20’ annular grout seal reference.

Proposed Construction

From TD (43.25’) to 22° BGS gravel pack

From 22’BGS to 20’ bentonite hole plug

From 20’ BGS to 2’ Cement grout.

From 2’BGS to 0’ native soil.

Final elevation, pitless unit and surface pad will be raised to accommodate discharge
piping above the grout seal and provide adequate cover. 1.5 buildup will now be
approximately 3.5°.

M




Summary of Change
e Reduce 20’ annular seal to 18’- (20°’- 2’BGS)

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and please let us know if any additional

information is needed.

Respectfully,

i

Chad Iseman
Project Manager
Layne Christensen Company




